
DIRECTORATE OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION, CHENNAI –25 
 

From 
 

The Commissioner of Technical Education 

& Chairman Board of Examinations, 
DOTE,Chennai – 600 025. 

To 
 

The Principals of All Polytechnic Colleges, 
Tamil Nadu. 

Lr. No. 101276 /M1/2011,  dated: 19.1.2011 

Sir, 

 

Sub : Technical Education – Schedule of conduct of Examination – Intimation – Reg. 

-----------   
 Foreseeing the election process, it has been decided to advance the last working day 

by a week. Accordingly the Principal’s are requested to make the necessary arrangements 

to finish the syllabus before the last working day. The schedule as per Annexure will be 

followed for the academic year 2010 – 2011.  

 SCHEDULE OF CALENDAR OF EVENTS FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2010 – 2011 
 

GENERAL: 

Last working day for the Even Semesters ( IV & VI) 16.03.2011 Wednesday 

Last working day for the Even Semesters ( I year) 23.03.2011 Wednesday 

Commencement of Summer Vacation (39 Days) 23.04.2011 Saturday 

Re-Opening of Institution after Summer Vacation 01.06.2011 Wednesday 

ADMISSIONS: 

Re-Admission and Transfer: 

Last date for receipt of Institution Transfer Application Forms in III & V Sem 16.05.2011 Monday 

Last date for receipt of Application Forms for Re-Admission in III & V Sem 16.05.2011 Monday 

EXAMINATIONS:   

Last date for payment of Exam Fee without fine for April 2011 Exam 03.02.2011 Thursday 

Last date for payment of Exam Fee with fine of Rs. 100/- for Apr/11 Exam 10.02.2011 Thursday 

Last date for sending Question paper requirement to DOTE 14.02.2011 Monday 

Last date for submission of Practical Panel & Chief Superintendent Proposal 15.02.2011 Tuesday 

Last date for submitting Application with penalty of Rs.500/- along with 
the Exam fee at DOTE for April 2011 Exam 

08.03.2011 Tuesday 

Issue of Hall Ticket / Practical panel for April 2011 for II year and III year 22.03.2011 Tuesday 

Issue of Hall Ticket / Practical panel for April 2011 for I year 29.03.2011 Tuesday 

Commencement of April 2011 Exams                           Practical II and III year 23.03.2011 Wednesday 

                                                                                    Practical II semester 30.03.2011 Wednesday 

                                                                                          Theory 05.04.2011 Tuesday 

Commencement of Central Valuation 02.05.2011 Monday 

Publication of results of April 2011 Exams 31.05.2011 Tuesday 

          (Sd/-) 

 Commissioner of Technical Education & 

        Chairman, Board of Examinations 


